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R£: DOCKET NO. t7044~-TI - Cancellation by rlorida Public Service 
Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3993 issued 
to Interstate Savings, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.490(2) (aJ (b) , 
F.A.C., Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated, and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Interstate 
savings, Inc.'s (ISI) Inter exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3983 
for apparent violation of Rule 25- 24.480 (21 (a) and (b) , Flor ida 
Administrative Code, Records and Reports; Rules Incorpora ted? 
Recommendation: Yes. T~e Commission should impose a $500 fine o r cancel 
the company's certificate unless the tine and information required by Rule 
25-24. 480(2) (a) and (b), Florida Adm.inistrative Code, Records anti Reports ; 
RulQs Incorporated, a r e received by the Commission wi t hi n 5 business days 
a!ter the conclusion of the 21-day protest period. The fine sho~ld bo paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to the Offi ce of the 
Comptroller for depos it in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to 
Sec tion 364.295(1), Florida Statutes. If the Commission's Order is not 
protested and the required information and fine arc not rece ived, the fine 
should be assessed or Certificate No. 3993 should be canceled. After 
reasonable collection efforts have been made, any uncollecte~ . fine should 
be referred t o the Office of t he Comptroller fo• colleclion. 

APPROVED 
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VfJT£ SHEET 
SEPTEMBER 9, 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO'. 97044 5-TI - Cancellation by Florida Publi-: Servi ce Corvnission 
of Interexchange Te lecommunications Certificate No. 3983 Jssucrl lo 
Interstate Savings, Inc. fo r violation of Rul& 25- 24.4 80(2) (aJ (b), f.A.C. , 
Records and Reporta t Rules Incorporated, and Rule 25-4.0161, r.A.c ., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should the Commission impose a S500 f ine or cancel Interst ate 
Savings, Inc. • s (lSI) Inter exchange Telecormnunications Certificate No. 3983 
for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
Regulatory Assessment Fees? 
Recommendation: Yea. The Commission should i mpose a $500 fine or cancel 
the company's certificate unless the f ine and regulatory assessment teas, 
including statutory penalties and interest, required by Rule 25- 4. 0 161 , 
Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees, are received by 
the Commi ssion wi thin 5 business days after the conclusion o f the 21-da~· 

protest period. The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Service 
Commi ssion and forwarded to the Office of the Compt roller fo r deposit in 
the St a te General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), F1oiida 
Statutes. If the Commission ' s Order is not protested and the required 
informati on and fine are not received, the fine should be assessed or 
certificate no. 3983 should be canceled . After reasonable collection 
e fforts have been made, any uncollected fine should be referred to the 
Office of the Comptroller for collecti on. 

AI' PROVED 
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VOTE SH£E;T 
S£PT£M.B£R 9, 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO. 97044 5-H - cancellation by Florida Public Servic<' CC"INIIiuio;. 
of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3983 issued to 
Int erstate Savings, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.490(2) (a) (b), F.A.C., 
Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated, and Rule 25-4 .0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 3: Should the Commission order all certificated intorexchango 
telecommunication companies to discontinue providing intorexchango 
telecommunications service to Interstate Savings, Inc. (lSI l pursuant to 
Rule 25-24.4701 (3) , Florida Adr'linistrativc Code, Provision of Regulated 
Telecommunications Service to Uncerti fi catcd Resellers Prohibited, i! 
Cert ificate Number 3983 is canceled? 
Recommendation: Yes. ?urauant to Rule 25-24.4 701(3), Florida 
Administrative Code, Provision of Regulated Telecommunications Servi1·• to 
Uncortificated Resellers Prohibited, the Commission should orde1 all 
certificated interexchange companies to discontinue providing interAxchange 
telecommunications service to lSI if lSI's certificate ia canceled at the 
conclusion of the protest period for failure to provide the information and 
pay the fines as required in Issue 1 a nd 2. The Order should state that 
any IXC providing ser vice to lSI must contact the Commission at the 
conclusion of the protest period as set forth in the Order to determine 
whether the certificate has been canceled. 

APPROVED 
Issue 4: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: If no person whose substantial interests ace affected 
files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payment of the fines or cancellation of the 
certificate, this docket should be closed. 

APPROVED 
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